97330
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Waste Gas Burner
(Manual or Automatic Ignition)
PDS97330-2A
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000      Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
509

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
PDS97330-2A512
HOW TO ORDER
Design subject to change without notice
CONTROL OPTIONS
Manual Ignition/No control/Continuous pilot
Only the burner is provided with no control box.  The pilot is manually lit.
Electronic Ignition/Manual Start with Intermittent Re-restart Control/Continuous Pilot
The controller is manually switched into the start mode which energizes the transformer and initiates sparking.  Upon ignition
of the pilot, the controller is manually switched to either the off position or to the intermittent re-start mode.  The intermittent
re-start mode provides a timer for each of two parameters: interval of the re-start sparking sessions and the duration of the
sparking sessions.
Electronic Ignition/Manual Start with Auto Re-start Control/Continuous Pilot
The controller is manually switched into the start mode which energizes the transformer and initiates sparking.  Upon ignition
of the pilot, a flame detector sends a signal to the controller and the controller switches into the run mode which terminates
the sparking.  Upon loss of the pilot flame, the flame detector sends a signal to the controller and the controller switches
back into the start mode and repeats the pilot ignition procedure.  If the pilot does not ignite after 10 seconds, the controller
switches into shut-down mode and must be manually reset.  Alarm options available.
Electronic Ignition/Auto Start with Auto Re-start Control/Intermittent Pilot
Upon exceeding its set point, a pressure switch sends a signal to the controller and the controller automatically switches into
the start mode which begins the pilot gas flow, energizes the transformer and initiates sparking.  Upon ignition of the pilot, a
flame detector sends a signal to the controller and the controller switches into the run mode which terminates the sparking.
Upon loss of the pilot flame, the flame detector sends a signal to the controller and the controller switches back into the start
mode and repeats the pilot ignition procedure.  If the pilot does not ignite after 10 seconds, the controller switches into shut-
down mode and must be manually reset.  Upon dropping below its set point, the same pressure switch sends a signal to the
controller and the controller extinguishes the flame, terminates the pilot gas flow, and automatically switches into the ready
mode. Alarm options available.
Accessories:
A pressure (explosion) relief vent and flame trap should be installed directly at the flare inlet.  The pilot gas line should be
protected with a flame check.
97330 - AB-CD-EF
Material/Size
Power Source/Ignition System
Controller Housing/Options
TABLE IIIa (E) CONTROLLER HOUSING TABLE IIIb (F) OPTIONS
NOTE: 4”, 6”, 8” Burners require secondary stack by
             others for proper operation. Consult Factory
TABLE	Ib	(B)	SIZE
OPTION	# SIZE
1 2"
2 3"
3 4"
4 6"
5 8"
OPTION	# MATERIAL
1 STACK CONSTRUCTION:
STANDARD MATERIALS
2 STACK CONSTRUCTION: SS
TABLE	Ia	(A)	MATERIAL TABLE	IIa	(C)	POWER	SOURCE
OPTION	#
0
1
TABLE	IIb	(D)	IGNITION	SYSTEM